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August 27, 1999 

Secretary James J. McNulty 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE: PROOF OF PUBLICATION FOR NATURAL GAS LICENSE 
APPLICATION 

m 

Docket # A-125015 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

m 
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CO 
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CD 

Please find enclosed ani affidavit and three (3) Proof of Publication; certifiGfctes 
for Shipley Oil Company, d/b/a Shipley Energy as required to complete our application to 
receive a natural gas license. All other portions of this application were filed on or 
around July 27, 1999 and assigned docket number A-125015 by the Commission. 

Please contact me i f any further information is required to facilitate the natural 
gas licensing process for Shipley Energy. I can be reached at (717)771-1828. 

Sincerely, 

EEF 

jffrey T. Simpj 
inergy Sales Coordinator 

Enclosures 

st* 
Sales, Service and Installation of: 

Natural Gas • Electricity • Fuel Oil 0 Diesel • Propane • Central Air Conditioning 



AFFIDAVIT 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

County of York 
ss. 

William S. Shipley, III, Affiant, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that: 

he is the President of Shipley Oil Company, Inc.; 

That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant; 

That Shipley Oil Company, Inc., the Applicant herein certifies that it has caused the notice of the filing of 
its license application to be published in the following newspapers on August 23, 1999: 

York Daily Record 
Harrisburg Patriot 
Lancaster New Era 

A copy of the notice as it appeared in each of the above newspapers is attached. Noted on each copy is the newspaper section 
(name, number or letter), if applicable, and the page number on which the notice appeared. 

That Shipley Oil Company, Inc., the Applicant submits to the Commission the proof of publication from each newspaper in 
which notice of the application filing was published. 

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that he/she 
expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing. 

Signature of y^ffWt / ^ 

Sworn and subscribed before me this is ^ 7 day of ^ / ^ ^ t 1 

-' —* i 

Notsrial Ssal 
Barbara J Johnson, Notary Pubiic _ . 

west Manchester T»p.. York (̂ umy Signature of offici^administering oath 
My commission Expires Dec. 14, 2000 ^ 

Member, Pennsylvania Associaiinn ol Notaries 

My commission expires 
Naiural fiGnh Suppliers License Application 
PA PUC Document fl: U W a W U ? 14 



Pft>of of PublicatiA 
1185442 

in the Court of York County 
Copy of Advertisement Attached Here 

>!" NOTICE P E N I M J H 
:• PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Si I NOTICE 
J i . Application of Shipley Oil Company, Inc. (d/b/a 
r i IShipley Energy") for Approval ro Offer, Render, 
r i Furnish Natural Gas Supply Services as a Broker/ 
L • Marketer and Aggregator Engaged in the Business of 
g Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services, To the Public 
c- in;the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, D&cket No 
£• Aril 25015. 

cense to provide natural gas supply services as a 
r-- broker/marketer and aggregator engaged in the 

t.buslness of supplying natural gas. Shipley Oircompa-
>*- jw . Inc., (d/b/a''ShipleY Energy"") proposes to sell 

natural gas and related services throughout central 
• - Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Natural 

Gas Choice and Competition Act. 
(•>* '•i-K> 
V ^ T h e PUC may consider this application without a 
1 hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial 
,-f i tness of Shipley Oil Company, Inc. (d/b/a "Shipley 

Energy") may be filed within 15 days of the date of 
ia.thls notice with the Secretary of the PUC, p o Box 

i.'3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send 
copies of any protest to Shipley Oil Company, inc's 

i.iShtpley Oil Company, Inc. (d/b/a "Shipley Energy") 
k-'"'''"" 550 East King Street 

P.O. Box 946 
York, PA 17405 
(P) 717-771-1828 
(F) 717-771-1937 

7 1 100 0 

Of 
No. 

Term, 19 

THE YORK DISPATCH/YORK SUNDAY NEWS and YORK 
D A I L Y RECORD are the names of the daily newspapers of general 
circulation published continuously for more than the last six months by 
York Newspaper Company, at its prinicpal place of business, which is at 
1891 Loucks Road, York, PA 17404. 

The printed copy of the advertisement hereto attached is a true copy, 
exactly as printed and published, of an advertisement printed in the 
regular issues ofthe said The York Dispatch/York Sunday News and 
York Daily Record published on the following dates, viz: 

A u g u s t 2 3 , 1999 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF YORK SS 

Before me, a Notary Public, personally came K H s t ^ l F a i r c h i l d 
_ who being duly sworn deposes and says 
that he/she is the legal clerk of York Newspaper Company, and has 
personal knowledge of the publication of the advertisement mentioned 
in the foregoing statement; that the facts set forth in said statement and 
all the allegations of said statement as to the time, place and character 
of publication are true, and that the affiant is not interested in the subject 
matter of the above mentioned advertisement. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 

? 3 r d d a y o f — A u g u s t 1 9 99 

r Notary Public 

Notarial Seal 
Jean Marie Porter, Notary Public 

York Twp., York Counly 
My Commission Expires March 20. 2001 

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notifies 

Received of 

100 
Dollars 

in payment ofthe charge for the publication of above mentioned advertise­
ment and the expense of above affidavit. 

Advertisement $ 

Affidavit $ 

Flat Rate Fee $ 



In the 

of York County, PA. 

No. Term, 19 

Proof of Publication Notice In 
THE YORK DISPATCH/YORK SUNDAY NEWS 

AND YORK DAILY RECORD. 

Attorney 



i l , , . 

T#E PATRIOT jffeWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 

ss 

Under Act No. 587. flpproued Map 16.1929 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} 

M ichae l M o r r o w be ing du l y sworn accord ing t o law, deposes and says: 
That he is the Assistant Controller of THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws 
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, 
in the City, County and State aforesaid; that THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS were established 
March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in 
their regular daily and/or Sunday and Metro editions/issues which appeared on the 21st day{s) of August 1999. 
That neither he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that 
ail of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said C /un t /o f pauphip-,in Miscellaneous Book "M", 
Volume 14, Page 317. _ 

PUBLICATION 
COPY 
PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
NOTICE 

Appl icat ion of Shipley Oil Company, Inc. 
(d/b/o 'Shipley Eneroy*) tor Aporoval to Offer, 
Render. Furnish Natural Gas SUPPIV Service os a 
Broker/Marketer and Aflgreoator Engaged In the 
Business ot Siipplylng Natural Gas Supply Servic­
es, To the Public In the Common wealth of Pennsyl­
vania, Docker No. A-125015. 

' On July 37, 1999, Shipley Oil Company. Inc. 
(d /b /a -Shipley Energy") t i led an application 
with the Pennsylvania Public Uti l i ty Commission 
•(PUC") for o license to provide natural gos sup­
ply service as a broker/marketer and aggregator 
engaged in the business of supplying natural gas. 
Shipley Oil Company, Inc. (d /b/a -Shipley Ener­
gy").proposes to sell natural gos and related ser­
vices throughout central Pennsylvania under the 
provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice ond 
Competition Act., 

The PUC may consider thlsoppllcotlon with­
out a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or 
f inancial Il lness of Shipley OH Company, Inc. 
(d /b/a •Shlniey Energy") may be tiled wi lhln 15 
days ot the date of this nolice with ttie Secretary of 
the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Har r i sburg , PA 
17105-3265. You should send copies of anv protest 
to Shipley Oil Companv. Inc.'s Energy Soles Coor­
dinator at the address listed below. Please Include 
the PUC's docket number" on any correspon­
dence, which is A-12501S. 

Shipley Oil company. Inc. 
(d /b /o 'Shipley Energy*) 
SSO East King Street 
•p.O.Boxfctt 
York, PA 17M5 

i (P) n7-77Mm 
(F)717-77l.l«7 

—MU liuietuun^nereDyacKnowiedge 
been duly paid. J 

Notarial S _ 
Terry L. Russeil. Notary Publi 

Harrisburg. Dauphin County 
My Commissior. Expires June 6. 2002 NOJFARY PUBLIC 

Augusr̂ ggg A.D. 

Member, Pennsylvania Association ott^yi^Qmmission expires June 6, 2002 

SHIPLEY ENERGY 
ATTN: JEFF SIMPSON 
P.O. BOX 946 
YORK, PA. 17405 

Statement of Advertising Costs 
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr. 

For publishing the notice or publication attached 
hereto on the above stated dates $ 133.7? 

Probating same Notary Fee(s) $ 1.50 
Total $ 135.27 

sher's Receipt for Advertising Cost 
ier of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS, newspapers of general 

receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same have 
THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO. 

By " 

\ 7»Ei;f i n r R ^ H 

AUG 3 1 ISM 



voice No. 969016 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN 

State of Pennsylvania} 
}ss: 

County of Lancaster } 

Amy B Witmer of the County and State aforesaid, being duly swom, deposes and says that the 
Intelligencer Journal-New Era a daily newspaper of general circulation published at Lancaster, County 
and State aforesaid, was established 1794-1877 since which date said daily newspaper has been regularly 
issued in said county, and that a copy of the printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly the 
same as was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said daily newspaper on the 
following dates, viz: 

AND THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST 1999 

Affiant further deposes that she is the Billing Clerk duly authorized by the Lancaster Newspapers, Inc., a 
corporation, publisher of said Intelligencer Journal-Lancaster New Era-Sunday News a newspaper of 
general circulation, to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and also declares that affiant is not 
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement and that all allegations in the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. 

PENNSYLVANIA" 
' , PUBLIC UTILJTY 

COMMISSION 
NOTICE 

Application of Shipley, oil 
Companv, Inc (d/b/a "Ship-

• lev Energv^} for Approval 
to Offer, Render, Fumish 
Natural Gos Supply Services 
as a Broker/Marketer and 

i Aporegator Engaged In the 
Business of Suppivfria Nafu-

'rcn Gos Supply 'Servfces, To 
, the Public In the Common­

wealth of Pennsylvania, 
Docket No. A-125015. 

On July1 27, 1999, Shblev 
Oi l .Company, Inc (d /b/a 
'TShipleY Energy") filed an 
explication • wttti the Penn­
sylvania Pubic Utility Com­
mission ("PUC") for a II-
certse to provide natural gas 
supp ly s e r v i c e s as a 
broker/marketer and ag-

Sregator engaged in the 
usiness of supplying natu­

ral gos. Shipley Oil Gompo-
ny, lnc; (d/b/a "Shipley En-
e r o v " ) proposes to sell 
nafural gas and related 

•services throughout central 
Pennsylvania under the pro­
visions of the new Nafural 
Gos Choice and Competition 
Act. 

The PUC may consider 
this application without a 
hearing. Protests directed 
to the technical or financial 
fitness of Shipley Oil Compa­
nv, mc (d/b/a "Shtolev J n -
ergy") may be filed within 
15 clays of the date of this 

•notice with the Secretary of 
' the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, 
•HCurisburg, PA 17105-32M, 
Ytju should send copies of 
any protest to Shipley .Oil 

'Company, Inch's i Energy 
Soies Coordinator at the ad­
dress listed below. Pteose Jn-

.clijde the PUC's '^docket 
number" on any correspon­
dence, which Is A-125015. '. 

" Shipley Oil Companv, Inc. 
(d/b/a "Shipley Energy") 

550 East King Street" 
P.O. Box 946 

York, PA .17405 
. IP)7.17-771-1828 

m 717-771-1937 

COPY OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 

Swom and subscribed to before me this 
23RD DAY OF AUGUST 1999 

Notary Public 

My commission expires NOTARIAL SEAL 
CAHULb A. GOOD, NOTARY PUBLIC 
LANCASTER. LANCASTER CO PA 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 16,2002 

^ AUG ^ 1999 



550 EAST KING STREET • POST OFRCE BOX 946 • YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17405 • 717-84&4100 

September 24, 1999 

1 
JVJ 

Secretary James McNulty 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE: REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME 
Docket A-125015 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

Please find attached information relating to the registration by Shipley Oil 
Company, d/b/a Shipley Energy Company, with the Department of State of an ^ 
Application for Registration of Fictitious Name as required to complete our application 
for natural gas license originally filed on July 27, 1999. A copy of these documcsts have 
also been forwarded to Mr. Ed Rodrock of your office. 

I f you have any questions relating to the attached information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at (717)771-1828. 

Sincerely, 

Jefff Simpsc 
Energy Sales Coordinator 

Enclosures 

; 1 ; 
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Sales, Service and Installation of: 

Natural Gas 0 Electricity 0 Fuel Oil 0 Diesel • Propane c Central Air Conditioning 



Microfilm Number. 

Entity Number-

Filed with the flflp6rtment 

/ f r y 
Secretary nwealth 

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME 
DSC8:54-311 (flev 91) 

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) desiring to 
register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that: 

1, The fictitious name is: S h i p l e y E n e r g y 

SEP 29 1999 

2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to. be carried on under or through the, 

fictitious name is- t h e s a l e o f p r o d u c t s t h a t g e n e r a t e e n e r g y , i n c l u d i n g p e t r o l e u m 

p r o d u c t s , n a t u r a l g a s , p r o p a n e and e l e c t r i c i t y . 

3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to .be 
carried on under or through the fictitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): 

550 East King Street, York) PA 17405-Q946 York 
Number and Street City State Zip County 

4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business .is: 
Name Number and Street City State Zip 

r . t - i A * j — K \ - r 

J U V; * 1 8 v' " 
r\ i r v r* r-v 

f U i_ U U • 

5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): 
Name Form of Organizat ion Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Off ice Addresss Pa. Reaistered Off ice, if any 

Shipley O i l Company, Inc. Corporation PA 550 East King Street (same ) 

York, PA 17405-0946 

6, The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Fa.C.S. § 332 {relating to effect of regjsj? 
under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 

7. (Optional): The name(s) of the a'gent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from 
or cancellation of this registration in behaif of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): 

M. 3i:*if i i\fi!M COMPANY 

iJlSi S d j - S ' U ,6CQl !i33-fit 13 



CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME 
DSC8:17.3(Rev91) 

Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar name) the undersigned association, desiring 
to consent to the use by another association of a name which is confusingly similar to its name, hereby certifies that: 

1. The name of the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name is: S h i p l e y E n e r g y Companv 

2. The (a) address of this association's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered 
office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to 
conform to the records of the Department): 

^ - 5 5 0 Eas t K i n g S t r e e t , P.O. Box 946, Y o r k , P e n n s y l v a n i a 17405-0946 York 
Ntjmber and Street Cfty State Zip County 

(b) c/o: . 
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County 

For an association represented by a ccmmercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the 
association is located for venue and official publication purposes. 

3. The date of its incorporation or other organization is: M a y 1998 

4. The statute under which it was incorporated or otherwise organized is: B u s i n e s s C o r p o r a t i o n Law 1988 

5. The association(s) entitled to the benefit of this Consent to Use of Similar Name is (are): S h i p l e y O i l Company , 

I n c . 

6. A check in this box: indicates that the association executing this Consent to Use of Slmiiar Name is the parent or prime 
affiliate of a group of associations using the same name with geographic or oth^r d e s i o n a t i o g g , ^ ^ ^ ] ! ^ ^ 
is authorized to and does hereby act on behaif of al) such affiliated associations, including the following (see i y pa uooe 
§ 17.3 (c) .{6)): _ 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this consent to be signed by a duly authorized officer 

thereof this. day of_ , 19 

S h i p l e y Energy Company 

3Epe of Association) 

i n U z : . . 
P r e s i d e n t 

M- BUFS K3M COMPANY 

215)563^113 /BCD) £33-31 IC 


